506277949 09/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6324696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIA JUNG LEE	09/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 231, DEXING ROAD, HUKOU TOWNSHIP
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY 30346
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17036515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1679-764
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=1679-764-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP29-2020#page1.tif source=1679-764-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP29-2020#page2.tif source=1679-764-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP29-2020#page3.tif

PATENT 506277949 REEL: 053926 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): HIGH TORQUE

	CTANCE BRAKE DEVICE		
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
(Check or	ns)		
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNORG U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/036, 515 filed U.S. Patent No	S) concurrently with thi	s Assignment
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:		
(Check Or			
	U.S. Palant rights only		
of any U.S	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the rig 6. Patent Application Identified above.	pht to claim the benefit o	of the filing det
	I/WE balleve that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invent	ion in the application.	
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.		
1001 by #i	IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Ass ne or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ignment is punishable t	ınder 18 USC
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or sre);		
	Will come affects on flort evelymant 1 ft Colin to		
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) LEE, Chia Jung	ma	
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) <u>LEE, Chia Jung</u> No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346	Taiwan R.O.C.	
Address) j	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346		
Address) į	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)		
Address) į	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346		
(Address) Į	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)		
(Address) į	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)		
Address) Address)	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)		
(Address) - Address	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)		
(Address) 	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)		
(Address) Address) Address)	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)		
(Address) (Address) (Address) (Address)	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)		
Address) Address) Address) Address)	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)		
Address) Address) Address)	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)		
(Address) (Address) (Address)	No. 231, Dexing Road, Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 30346 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)		

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNE	E is: (Check One)			
	☐ an individual ☐ a partnership			
	☑ a Corporation of _	Taiwan R.O.C.	(State or Country	
The second ASS	iiGNEE(S) (if any) referrer	I to in this agreement is (or	are)	
(Name of Assignee)				
Assignee)				(Address of
			20	10 10 10 10000 1000-1001 11 1
The second ASSIGNEE is:	(Check Crie)			
	∐an individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)	
The third ASSIG	NEE(S) (if any) referred to	in this agreement is (or an	9}	
(Name of Assignee)				
				ddress of
Assignee)				
☐ Addition	ial assignees are being ne	med on separately number	ed sheels allached herei).).
The ASSIGNORi consideration, receipt of wh successors and assigns:		00 paid by each ASSIGNE e and do hereby assign the		
the full and exclu	sive right to the invention;			
an equal interest invention, all continuations, patent applications; and		itle and interest in and to the stonals, re-issues, and re-e		
the right to claim	priorily under 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on any earlier	foreign applications for thi	s invention.
As to all U.S. Pat request(s) the Commission ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal ASSIGNEE(S), their successions	er of Patents and Tradems interest in the entire right,		ent to the ASSIGNEE(S):	as the
Further, the ASS known to the ASSIGNOR(S all divisional, continuation, papers to cause any and all everything necessary or de protection for said inventior	 i) respecting said invention substitute, renewal, reexant I Letters Patent to be issue strable to aid said ASSIGN 	mination and relasue applic ad to said ASSIGNEE(S), n	roceedings, sign all lawful ations, execute all necess riske all rightful paths and	papers, execute ery assignment generally do

- 1	
Ce Chia 1,714 (LEE, Chia-Jung) (Signature of sole or first assignor)	<u>9/29/2020</u> (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third essignor, if any)	(Date)
I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co- Application.	joint inventors of a claimed invention in
The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assign	or(a).
I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number and Filing officialion when known.	date of the above referenced Patent
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this state	
line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ment is punishable under 18 USC 1001
ine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR:	ment is punishable under 18 USC 100°
line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ment is punishable under 18 USC 1801
FOR:	ment is punishable under 18 USC 100
FOR: CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD	9/29/2020
FOR: CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD	9/29/2020
FOR: CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD	9/29/2020
FOR: CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD Jee, Years, or both (First Assigned Signature) LEE, Ying-Che (Typed Name) General Manager (Title)	9/29/2020
FOR: CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD Jee, Young Life (First Assignes Signature) LEE, Ying-Che (Typed Name) General Manager (Title)	_9/29/2020
FOR: CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD LEE, Ying-Che (Typed Name) General Manager (Title)	<u>9/29/2020</u> Date

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053926 FRAME: 0206